Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 1 of 8

Matthew T. Christensen
ANGSTMAN JOHNSON
3649 Lakeharbor Lane
Boise, ldaho 83703
Telephone: (208) 384-8588
Facsimile: (208) 853-0117
Christensen ISB: 7213

Attorney for the Independent Fiduciary, Jeanne Bryant

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF IDAHO

THOMAS E. PEREZ, Secretary of the United
States Department of Labor,

Plaintiff,
V.

MATTHEW D. HUTCHESON, HUTCHESON
WALKER ADVISORS LLC, GREEN VALLEY
HOLDINGS LLC, and the RETIREMENT
SECURITY PLAN AND TRUST, f/k/a PENSION
LIQUIDITY PLAN AND TRUST,

Defendants.

Case No.: 1:12-CV-00236-EJL

JANUARY 2015 INDEPENDENT FIDUCIARY REPORT AND FEE NOTICE OF

COSTS AND EXPENSES

PURSUANT TO THE Preliminary Injunction entered on June 13, 2012 [Doc. 16], Jeanne

B. Bryant, Independent Fiduciary for Retirement Security Plan & Trust (RSPT) submits this

Thirty-Third Report and Notice for the period beginning January 1, 2015- January 31, 2015.

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 1

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 2 of 8

I. ACTIVITY REPORT
ADMINISTRATIVE FEE COLLECTIONS

The Independent Fiduciary (“IF”) informed the Sponsoring Employers of the current
status of their individual collections involving payment of the monthly administration fee.
Attached as Exhibit 1 is a report noting the collections and payments made from the account for
previously approved fees and cost through January 2015. The Independent Fiduciary has recently
collected any unpaid monthly administration fees using the same process previously approved by
the Court.

ASSET RECOVERY EFFORTS

As previously reported, the IF hired contingency counsel for asset recovery legal
services, and has received payment from ASPire for any amounts due for previously approved
fees and costs concerning the PCB investment from those members holding such accounts. All
costs have been paid by the RSPT sponsor employers and/or the RSPT Plans on an ongoing
basis, pursuant to the payment submission and approval procedures previously outlined in the
court’s Preliminary Injunction Order entered on June 13, 2012.

The Note concerning the PCB investment has been turned over to the RSPT asset
recovery counsel in Idaho. A foreclosure action was filed against Green Valley Holdings and
West Mountain Golf. A Stipulated Order of Foreclosure was entered. The IF is working with
asset recovery counsel on scheduling a sale and is advising the RSPT employer sponsors on an
ongoing basis. The IF is currently disputing the ongoing use by property owners at Tamarack
Resort (acting through the homeowners association, Tamarack Municipal Association, Inc.
(“TMA")) of the golf course and lodge facilities securing the Note. These owners continue to

assert the right to use the facilities pursuant to a previous lease agreement with West Mountain

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 2

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 3 of 8

Golf which the IF (on behalf of RSPT as lender) has terminated, and which did not require any
significant lease payments to West Mountain Golf. While there was discussion of a possible
meeting with all the involved parties to take place as soon as possible to try to move forward
with the sale, neither TMA nor the Lodge at Osprey Meadows Association (“LOMA” another
party claiming required dues payments by RSPT should foreclosure occur) have shown an
interest in working with the IF to resolve issues hampering the sale. Instead, TMA and LOMA
have banned RSPT and its counsel from continuing discussions with other parties associated
with the resort, and TMA and LOMA seem to want to preserve a status quo whereby local
homeowners and others benefit from the operation of the properties, without any income benefit
to the RSPT plan. As a result, the IF has pursued a federal court complaint against TMA to get a
court order requiring TMA to pay RSPT for the use of the resort property. This case remains
pending, and the court ruled against TMA in its attempt to dismiss the claims. TMA has now
asserted counterclaims against RSPT related to the dues payments and TMA’s own operation of
the golf course and lodge facilities. Discovery in that case remains ongoing, and the IF
anticipates a trial in that case will likely take place sometime during the summer or fall of 2015.
The IF is also pursuing a fiduciary bond claim on the fiduciary bond insuring against
Hutcheson’s actions. This case remains ongoing, and mediation took place on this claim
November 14, 2014, in Boise, Idaho. After a full day of effort, the parties were unable to reach
an agreement. As a result, the litigation will proceed with discovery. We are seeking to move the
litigation process as quickly as possible. The discovery deadline is April 17, 2015 and the
Motions deadline is May 19, 2015. The IF is also pursuing recovery of a house located within
Tamarack Resort that was previously owned by Green Valley Holdings, LLC (Hutcheson’s

company that “borrowed” the funds from RSPT to purchase the golf course note and mortgage).

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 3

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 4 of 8

That matter also remains pending, and a trial in that matter is currently set for March 30, 2015.
The IF also continues to investigate potential additional claims against additional parties and
other avenues to recover funds for RSPT. The IF had a conference call with the employer group
on January 27, 2015. In addition, all members have received an update and current report that
was mailed at the end of January.

Il. ANTICIPATED FUTURE ACTIVITIES AND RESOLUTION OF ISSUES

1. Early Withdrawal Procedures. As stated in earlier reports, an early withdrawal process

has been discussed with the Department of Labor and the IF filed information and the process
that would be followed in the October Report filed with the Court in early December 2012.
There were no objections filed to that process. As of this report 16 employers have completed the
early withdrawal process.

2. Valuations for Individual Employers. Employers under the terms of the RSPT Plans’

Documents are required to provide an annual independent business valuation to the Plans’ trustee
and administrator. The co-trustee agreements executed by each sponsoring employer require a
business valuation to be submitted by May 31 following the end of a plan year at 12-31.

3. Directed Investments by Members. The IF has determined not to amend the Plan

Document to allow participants to direct individual investments and to maintain the current Plan
structure. Investment changes can be made by contacting the IF’s office who, once receiving
appropriate documentation, will issue instructions to ASPire. The available mutual funds are not

being changed.

4. Hardship Applications. The IF has received 10 hardship applications from
participants. Six hardship applications have been granted and six have been paid. Three remain

pending for completed distribution forms and additional information; the other remains pending

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 4

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 5 of 8

due to the fact the account has no liquid balance. The IF believes that, given the strict limitations
on hardship distributions, no significant harm to the RSPT plans will occur if hardship
applications are allowed to be processed. The IF has established procedures for handling
hardship distribution applications and required minimum distributions, and after consultation
with the DOL believes the previous Orders issued by the Court allow the IF to process hardship
distribution applications without any other Orders being required. The IF has adopted an
amendment to the plan in order to assist members with this process and has sent out Notice of

this amendment to the members.

1. ACCOUNTINGS REGARDING THE RSPT PLANS

As noted in Section 18 of the June 13, 2012 Preliminary Injunction, before causing the
RSPT Plans to pay compensation, fees or expenses, the IF is to provide written notice (the “Fee
Notice”) of such compensation, fees or expenses, by filing the Fee Notice (such as set forth
herein) with the Court, and by serving a copy of that filing to the Secretary of the U.S.
Department of Labor, Employee Benefits Security Administration, Hutcheson and HWA. The
IF intends to submit her Fee Notice and Activity Report on a monthly basis. If, within fifteen
(15) days after filing of a Fee Notice, no objection to the Fee Notice, nor to payment by the Plan
of the compensation, fees or expenses described therein, is filed with the Court, such
compensation, fees or expenses shall be deemed reasonable expenses of the RSPT Plans and
shall be paid by the RSPT Plans without further action or approval of the Court. The fees and
expenses will be allocated as outlined above. In an effort to reduce costs, copies of this Report
and Fee Notice are being posted to a website of the IF’s company Receivership Management,

Inc. (“RMI”) and the participating employers will be given notice of the filing.

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 5

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 6 of 8

Attached hereto as Exhibit 2 is a schedule of the hourly rates for the Independent
Fiduciary and the hourly rates of any staff of Receivership Management, Inc. that might be used
to carry out the terms of the Court’s June 13, 2012 Preliminary Injunction.

Attached hereto as Collective Exhibit 3 are expense summaries for the period of January
1, 2015 - January 31, 2015.

Total expenses, as listed on Collective Exhibit 3 include $1,485.00 in IF fees, $655.75 in
legal expenses, including the RSPT share of the mediation costs in the fiduciary bond case, and
$4,304.84 in contract labor expenses (which include auditor fees and identified charges for other
fees, postage, copies, telephone, travel, etc.) for the period of January 1, 2015 - January 31,
2015.

Please note that counsel have, as necessary, redacted exact descriptions of litigation
issues in order to protect applicable privileges, and the IF may also redact the names of
employers and or members as to protect the companies or the members involved when
responding to individual questions if required. The IF believes that the remaining descriptions
are sufficient for approval of the charges requested. All expenses and fees are separated between
those costs necessary for administration and those costs necessary for asset recovery, and will be
paid as noted in this report.

In the absence of any objection, total reimbursement for $1,485.00 in IF fees, $655.75 in
legal expenses and $4,304.84 in contract labor expenses for administration and litigation will be
paid from the Plan’s expense reserve in accordance with the Court’s June 13, 2012 Preliminary
Injunction. The exact amounts and the parties to be paid are listed below:

1. Jeanne Barnes Bryant $1,485.00

2. Angstman Johnson $230.75

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 6

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 7 of 8

3. Berry & Tudor, PC $425.00
4. Receivership Management Inc. $4,304.84
$2,690.00/Contract labor

$1,614.84/Other expenses

Pursuant to the Court’s June 13, 2012 Preliminary Injunction [Doc. 16], if no objection is
filed with the Court within fifteen (15) days after the filing of this Notice and Report, the IF will

proceed to authorize payments due counsel and any other parties listed.

DATED this 13" day of March, 2015.

/s/ Matt Christensen
MATTHEW T. CHRISTENSEN
Attorney for Jeanne B. Bryant, Independent
Fiduciary for RSPT Plans

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 7

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73 Filed 03/13/15 Page 8 of 8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 13" day of March, 2015, I electronically filed the foregoing
document with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which sent a Notice of Electronic
Filing to the individual(s) so noted below.

Jamila B. Minnicks minnicks.jamila@dol.gov
Michael R. Hartman hartman.michael@dol.gov
Michael A. Schloss schloss.michael@dol.gov
Raymond E. Patricco raymond.patricco@usdoj.gov
Michael J. Elia mje@mbelaw.net

J. Graham Matherne gmatherne@wyattfirm.com
Matthew T. Christensen mtc@angstman.com

All others as listed on the Court’s ECF Notice.

| further certify that on the 13" day of March, 2015, | served a copy of the foregoing notice
on the following individuals or entities via US Mail, postage prepaid.

Matthew D. Hutcheson Matthew D. Hutcheson 14620-023
33 Pinnacle Court Federal Correctional Institution
Donnelly, ID 83615 P.O. Box 3007

Terminal Island, CA 90731
Matthew D. Hutcheson
14076 Morell Road
McCall, Idaho 83638

Monty W. Walker

c/o R. Bradford Huss

Trucker Huss, APC

One Embarcadero Center, 12" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111

DATED: March 13, 2015

/s/ Matt Christensen
Matthew T. Christensen

JANUARY 2015 REPORT - PAGE 8

AeJ; Matter: 8571-002



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 1 of 21

2/23/2015 8:50 AM RSPT TRUSTEE FEES RECEIVED 01-01-15/ 01-31-15 EXHIBIT 1 PAGE 1
(RECEIVED $398,991.69 FROM INCEPTION THRU 01-31-15)
COCODE  ARCODE Date Amount
RSPTO1 RSPT01 201406 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO1 RSPT01 201407 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO1 RSPT01201408 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO1 RSPT01 201409 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO1 RSPT01 201410 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO1 RSPT01 201411 1/6/2015 210.00
RSPTO1 RSPT01 201412 1/6/2015 210.00
RSPTO1 RSPT01 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO03 RSPT03 201406 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO3 RSPT03 201407 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO03 RSPTO03 201408 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO03 RSPT03 201409 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO3 RSPTO03 201410 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO03 RSPT03 201411 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO03 RSPT03 201412 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO3 RSPT03 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO06 RSPTO06 201406 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT06 RSPT06 201407 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT06 RSPT06 201408 1/6/2015 210.00
RSPTO06 RSPTO06 201409 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT06 RSPT06 201410 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT06 RSPT06 201411 1/6/2015 210.00
RSPTO06 RSPTO06 201412 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPTO06 RSPT06 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT73 RSPT73 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT23 RSPT23 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT103 RSPT103 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT15 RSPT15 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT48 RSPT48 201501 1/6/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201406 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201407 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201408 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201409 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201410 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201411 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201412 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT14 RSPT14 201501 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201406 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201407 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201408 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201409 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201410 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201411 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201412 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT17 RSPT17 201501 1/6/2015 210.00
RSPT20 RSPT20 201406 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT20 RSPT20 201407 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT20 RSPT20 201408 1/6/2015 210.00
RSPT20 RSPT20 201409 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT20 RSPT20 201410 1/5/2015 210.00
RSPT20 RSPT20 201411 1/5/2015 210.00

EXHIBIT



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 2 of 21

2/23/2015 8:50 AM

RSPT TRUSTEE FEES RECEIVED 01-01-15/01-31-15

EXHIBIT 1 PAGE 2

(RECEIVED $398,991.69 FROM INCEPTION THRU 01-31-15)

COCODE
RSPT20
RSPT20
RSPT35
RSPT35
RSPT35
RSPT35
RSPT35
RSPT35
RSPT35
RSPT35
RSPT36
RSPT36
RSPT36
RSPT36
RSPT36
RSPT36
RSPT38
RSPT38
RSPT38
RSPT38
RSPT38
RSPT38
RSPT38
RSPT38
RSPT46
RSPT46
RSPT46
RSPT46
RSPT46
RSPT46
RSPT46
RSPT46
RSPT51
RSPT51
RSPT51
RSPT51
RSPT51
RSPT51
RSPT51
RSPT51
RSPT58
RSPT58
RSPT58
RSPT58
RSPT58
RSPT58
RSPTS8
RSPT58
RSPT63
RSPT63
RSPT63

ARCODE

RSPT20 201412
RSPT20 201501
RSPT35 201406
RSPT35 201407
RSPT35 201408
RSPT35 201409
RSPT35 201410
RSPT35 201411
RSPT356 201412
RSPT35 201501
RSPT36 201406
RSPT36 201407
RSPT36 201408
RSPT36 201409
RSPT36 201410
RSPT36 201411
RSPT38 201406
RSPT38 201407
RSPT38 201408
RSPT38 201409
RSPT38 201410
RSPT38 201411
RSPT38 201412
RSPT38 201501
RSPT46 201406
RSPT46 201407
RSPT46 201408
RSPT46 201409
RSPT46 201410
RSPT46 201411
RSPT46 201412
RSPT46 201501
RSPT51 201406
RSPT51 201407
RSPT51 201408
RSPTS51 201409
RSPT51 201410
RSPT51 201411
RSPT51 201412
RSPT51 201501
RSPT58 201406
RSPT58 201407
RSPT58 201408
RSPT58 201409
RSPT58 201410
RSPT68 201411
RSPT58 201412
RSPT58 201501
RSPT63 201406
RSPT63 201407
RSPT63 201408

Date
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/56/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/6/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015

Amount
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 3 of 21

2/23/2015 8:50 AM

RSPT TRUSTEE FEES RECEIVED 01-01-15/01-31-15

EXHIBIT 1 PAGE 3

(RECEIVED $398,991.69 FROM INCEPTION THRU 01-31-15)

COCODE
RSPT63
RSPT63
RSPT63
RSPT63
RSPT63
RSPT74
RSPT74
RSPT74
RSPT74
RSPT74
RSPT74
RSPT74
RSPT74
RSPT76
RSPT76
RSPT76
RSPT76
RSPT76
RSPT76
RSPT76
RSPT76
RSPT33
RSPTO7
RSPT16
RSPT55
RSPT02
RSPT75
RSPT26
RSPT08
RSPT50
RSPT72
RSPT12
RSPT47
RSPT08
RSPT31
RSPT19
RSPT04
RSPT45
RSPT67
RSPT59
RSPT65
RSPT53

ARCODE

RSPT63 201409
RSPT63 201410
RSPT63 201411
RSPT63 201412
RSPT63 201501
RSPT74 201406
RSPT74 201407
RSPT74 201408
RSPT74 201409
RSPT74 201410
RSPT74 201411
RSPT74 201412
RSPT74 201501
RSPT76 201406
RSPT76 201407
RSPT76 201408
RSPT76 201409
RSPT76 201410
RSPT76 201411
RSPT76 201412
RSPT76 201501
RSPT33 201501
RSPT07 201501
RSPT16 201501
RSPT55 201501
RSPT02 201501
RSPT75 201501
RSPT26 201501
RSPTO08 201501
RSPT50 201501
RSPT72 201501
RSPT12 201501
RSPT47 201501
RSPTO08 201412
RSPT31 201501
RSPT19 201501
RSPT04 201501
RSPT45 201501
RSPT67 201502
RSPT59 201504
RSPT65 201501
RSPT53 201501

Date
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/5/2015
1/6/2015
1/6/2015
1/7/2015

1/12/2015
1/12/2015
1/12/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/13/2015
1/16/2015
1/20/2015
1/26/2015
1/26/2015
1/27/2015
1/27/2015

Amount
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00

30,240.00




Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 4 of 21

Receivership Management, Inc.

783 Old Hickory Blvd., Suite 255 Brentwood, TN 37027 (615) 370-0051 Fax (615) 373-4336

Effective July 1, 2008

Fee Schedule for Receivership Management, Inc:

Jeanne Barnes Bryant $150 per hour
Rob Moore $130 per hour
Billy Spaulding $110 per hour
Sarah Forton $45 per hour
Information Tech Consultant $65 per hour

Overhead charges are allocated pro-rata based upon the number of hours billed to a
receivership. Currently overhead is billed at $11.00 per hour. Overhead includes expenses
of a general nature which cannot be charged to a specific receivership. Examples include
depreciation on equipment, insurance, etc.

Rent is allocated to a receivership based on a physical presence (ie. Files, records, and
other documentation) at the RMI location and the time spent on that receivership. It is by
its nature an estimate and is normally set at the beginning of each quarter and remains
constant during that quarter. The allocation is reviewed each month and if there is a
material change in either the physical presence occupied or time spent on the
receivership, the rent allocation is adjusted to reflect current conditions.

Office Expenses which can be specifically identified to a receivership (eg. telephone,
postage, copies etc.) are charged to the receivership as incurred.

Travel: Per Diem-$39.00 for meals and incidentals (first and last day of travel 75% of per
diem amount allowed). Per Diem paid only if overnight travel is required. Transportation:
By private car: 50 cents per mile; By common carrier: Actual ticket cost at coach.
Lodging: Actual amount charged.

EXHIBIT X



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 5 of 21

SUMMARY TIME SHEET
SERVICES PROVIDED FOR RETIREMENT SECURITY PLAN & TRUST
FOR THE PERIOD 1/1/15 THROUGH 1/31/15

Jeanne Barnes Bryant

JAN 2015 FEES - ADMIN 1,485.00 1,485.00

Receivership Management, Inc.

JAN 2015 FEES - ADMIN 2,638.00
JAN 2015 FEES - ASSET RECV 52.00
RMI EXPENSES - JAN 2015 ADMIN 1,610.14
RMI EXPENSES - JAN 2015 ASSET RECV 4.70 4,304.84

Angstman Johnson

JAN 2015 FEES INV 50601 117.50
JAN 2015 FEES INV 50872 9.50
JAN 2015 FEES INV 50871 103.75 230.75

Berry & Tudor, PC

JAN 2015 FEES INV 19711 425.00 425.00

TOTAL FEES 6,445.59

EXHIBIT 3



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 6 of 21

SUMMARY TIME SHEET-ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE

SERVICES PROVIDED FOR RETIREMENT SECURITY PLAN & TRUST
FOR THE PERIOD 1/1/15 THROUGH 1/31/15

Jeanne Barnes Bryant
JAN 2015 FEES

Receivership Management, Inc.

JAN 2015 FEES
RMI EXPENSES - JAN 2015

Angstman Johnson

JAN 2015 FEES INV 50601
JAN 2015 FEES INV 50872

Berry & Tudor, PC
JAN 2015 FEES INV 19711

TOTAL FEES

1,485.00 1,485.00
2,638.00
1,610.14 4,248.14
117.50
9.50 127.00
425.00 425.00

6,285.14



TJo [ 33eq S10Z ‘71 A1eniqay ‘Aepsanyy,

AYIAODSIA ANV dLVA TVIIL T TIVIA-A “FINVS T TI00N

00°SL$ 00°0S1$ $0 404 WO TIVIN-E “Yd119T T NASNALSIIHD LLYIN INOYA TIVIN-2 1ured1q saureq suues( S10T/91/1
SYIINAN JOd d4LLTT
I TIOON 40 WO TIVIN-T “TTVD T TASNNOD WOYI TIVIN
00°SL$ 00°0S1$ ¢0 -4 'SINFWAVd YIGNTDIA T ONIATNVS AT WOdd TIVIN- eiq soureq sutresf S10T/ST/1
000¢$ 00°0S1$ 0 SLIFIHXE T NOILSANO ‘TMOdAY ¥AGNIDIA T TIVIN-I el soureq Suues( S10T/E1/1
000¢$ 00°0S1$ 0 NOILISOdAd T TASNNOD WOYd TIVIN-A Jue1g saureq suues( S102/T1/1
DNITNY 1IN0D
00°0€$ 00°0S1$ <0 T TASNNOD WOUd TIVIN-A ‘LNOANE T YFINTN WO TIVD ueAIg saureq sutea( S10T/6/1

TASNNOD O1 TIVIN-3
ANVS T4 TIOOW €0¥ HLIM NOISSNISIA “YIAI0 MIAIATY “YITIO

00°501$ 0070S1$ L0 1dN00 ANV SSINSIA OL NOILOW VAL T TASNNOD WOYA TIVIN-3 lueAlg soureq ouuedf S10T/8/1
JNVS MAIATY “ASYO
00°0S1$ 00°0S1$ [ NOSVIN ANV ANOY NO AYFAOISIA I TASNNOD WOHA TIVIN-A Jued1g saureq suuesf S10T/L/T

L40ddd TVNANNY NO JHLLAT T TI00NW 0¥ HLIM
NOISSNISIA “TTVD FONTIFAINOD ANV ONITI T dNO¥D O1 TIVIN
00°6LS 00°0S1$ S0 -3 “TAISY WOUA TIVIA-A “ALISgaM T 971 41030 WO TIVIN-T JueA1g soulegq suued[ S107/9/1

SNOILVOIAIIA ANV SISNOdSTI

AdTAODSIA T TASNNOD WOUL TIVIA-T “LI0dTY HLIM SIIINAN
JOJ YALLAT 39 FI00NW 0¥ HLIM NOISSNOSIA “ALISdam Td
TVIN-E "HNVS 39 TISNNOD OL TIVIN-A ‘SLIOdTd AN dVIA ANV

00°0S1$ 00°0S1$ I TTVO 34 TAOOW 90 HLIM NOISSNOSIA ‘TAIdSY WOYEA STIVIN-A JueAlg soureq Suues[ S102/6/1
ONITIA NOIS ANV MAIATE “TASNNOD O TIVIN-4
00°6LS 00°0S1$ €0 ANVS MITATY ‘STONVHD AYIA0DSIA T TASNNOD WOUL TIVIA-3 JueA1g ssureq suueaf c10T/e/1
ST0T Arenuep NIAQYV - LSNYL ¥ NV'Id ALRNDAS INTNTIILTT

SOOIAIOG [RUOISSJOIJ I0] 9OI0AU]

Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 7 of 21

$20LE NI ‘poomiuarg
L0€T X0g 'O 'd
"ou] ‘Quowadeur]A dIYSISAIS00Y



730 7a8eg

ST0T ‘Z1 A1Bnagay ‘Aepsanyy,

—
AN
[y
o
fe'o)
>
o]
o
o)
—
~~
™
—
~~
8
. ‘ ejo
= 00°S8V'IS jejol
Q
L 00°S1$ 00°0S1$ 10 1IOdTd T TASNNOD OL TIVIA-A JueA1q soureq suues( $102/0¢/1
91\__U 00°0£$ 00°0S1$ 70 TTVO 3 SYFINTN WO STIVIN- “TIIdSY WOYA STIVIN-A JueAly SawrRg SuUBS[ $10T/6T/1
™~ TTIVO ONTIFANOD NO ALVAdN T TIOOW
m 00°S¥$ 00°0S1$ €0 04 IWO¥d TIVIN-A “SIONVHD TIIdSV Td TIOOW 909 WO¥d TIVIN-3 jued1q saureq suuesf S107/8¢/1
e TIVO NO SNOLLSANO TYNOLLIaay
a T YIININ INOYUA TTVD “TIVIN-9 dNOYD ANV LI0dTd Td TASNNOD
o WOYA ANV OL TIVIN-A ‘dNO¥D HIIM TTVD FONTIAINOD “TIVD
o 00°67T$ 00°0S1$ Sl A TIO0ON 0¥ WOUA TIVIAN-T ‘L¥0dTd A9 TISNNOD OL TIVIN-I jueA1g saureg uueaf S10Z/LT/1
m_ TTVO T TAOON 909 HLIM NOISSNISIA “ONITId 4 TASNNOD
wl 00°SL$ 00'0S1$ S0 NOYA TIVIA-A ‘SLYOdTY YA1IVNO T TIIISY WO TIVIN-A juedrq saureq suuess S102/9¢/1
% 00°0€$ 00°0S1$ 0 TTVD DNTITINOD T NOILSHANO “TOd WO TIVIN-T jueAlq soureg suues( S10T/€T/1
Y]
m JAOdTd YHGNTDAA Td 10A OL TIVIN-T “YAMSNY
I 00°SLS 00°0S1$ $0 ANV NOLLYOILLIT T TIVIN-A ‘LI0dTd T4 “TASNNOD WOYA TIVIN-T jued1g souregy suues( S107/2T/1
2{ JA0dTI YAGNADAA Td TASNNOD OL TIVIN-T ‘SYAGINTIN
- 00°SLS 00°0S1$ S0 OL ¥ALLAT A NOLLSINO ‘STONVHD T TIO0OW 90d WO I TIVIN-A jueAIg souregy suuea[ S10Z/12/1
M SIIFIHXT 39 NOILSANO ‘FNVS T TIO0N
0 40¥ O TIVIN-A “LY0d T YIGNADAA OL SADONVHO ‘TUIISY ANV
© 00°SL$ 00°0S1$ S0 TIOOW 0¥ WOYL SNOLLVNTVA ANV STYMVIAHLIM T STIVIN- JueAlq soureq suuesf S10Z/02/1
@]
ANVS ONITIVIN T TIVIN-A ‘SYTINTIN
00°St$ 00°0S1$ €0 Y04 SINFWHOV.LLY ANV 4LLAT T TAO0ONW 909 IO UL TIVIN-T jueAlg sauregy suuea( S10T/61/1
S107 Lxenuep

NIAQYV - LSNYL ¥ NV1d ALIMNDAS INTNTILLTY




b Jo | a8eq S10Z ‘TI A1Bnagaq ‘Aepsany],

¥ LINSMVT VAL ‘SNOILSANO ANOE ‘T NISNALSIIHO W

HLIM TTVO 01 My - M

0s°'L6% 00'0¢1$ SLO SR 1M TTVYD (ST YALLAT SINVAIDILYYd OL 30ILON LIvdd "If 2100 ' HaG0Y S10T/El/T
ddDAdT TVIANID
OL SLdIdDTY 994 TYNAIAIANI 1SOd ‘S33d NINAVY A THLNOW

0578 00°5¥$ ¢0 40 LISOddd 1d0ddNS OL NOILVININNDOA dNOVE TIVITdd uouoq " yereg S10z/Tl/1

01" TIVINE S 9 YOANL'd OL TIVIAE ‘ST SANSSI
05°S¥$ 00°0€1$ $€°0 ANV NV1d R | SIS, 1\ O TTVO [ 2100 "q W2q0Y $10Z/6/1

YIOddT TVEINED
OL SLdI909d 9494 TYNAIAIANI LSOd ‘SAdd NINAV A THLNOW
05°2T$ 00°s¥$ $0 40 LISOddd L40ddNS OL NOILVINANNDOA dNOVE TIVITId uoyo " yereg S102/8/1

00°97$ 00o€1g <0 T INVAYE'T HLIM TIYIN W NO NOISSNOSId “If 9100 'F 19q0Yy S10¢/8/1

§T HANYVS "2 DNIATINVIS'd ANV INVAIL'[
Ol dLVAdN TIYINE *§° Sl FHL WOYA SONI'INY SV SE0d
05°L6$ 00°0¢1$ SLO LINTOTE ANV l ‘T SR NOYA 1TV If “9I00IN " Heq0Y S10T/L/1

YIOATT TVIENTD
OL S1dI909¥ 994 TYNAIAIANI LSOd ‘ST9d NINAY A'THLNOW
0828 00°sv$ §0 40 1ISOd9d L¥0ddNS 01 NOILVINAWNI0A dNNOVYE TIVITId uouo " yeres S10T/9/1

dAVS
*Hd NISNALSIIHD W OL @YV M Y04 ‘SNOLLYIIAIYAA AZIIV.LON

“gIOAAT TVHANTD OL SLAIFOMY 934 TYNAIAIANI 1SOd ‘ST
NINAVY ATHINOW 40 1ISOddd L90ddNS OL NOILVINANND0d
00°S¥$ 00°sv$ [ dNMOVE TAVdTId “LISOdId TAVIA SINVE O TIAVIL uoHoq (g yeseg SroT/s/t

ST0T Arenuep NINQYV - LSNJL ¥ NV1d ALNNDAS INIWTILLTH

S9JIAISG [BUOISSIJOIJ I0J SOTOAU]

Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 9 of 21

PC0LE NI ‘Poomjuarg
LOETX0F 'O 'd
*ou] ‘yuswadeue]y drysioAradsy



¥ Jo 7 a3ed

00°6¢$
00°S¥$
0s°zes

0°TT$
00°¢1$

00%S1$

0S'v1T8

00'LT$

00v01$
0s°7T8

05°881%

Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 10 of 21

05°CTs

00°0€1$
00°$¥$
00°0¢€1$

00°S¥$
00°0€1$

00°011$

00°0€1$

0oorrg

00°0¢1$
00°Sv$

00°0¢€1$

00°S¥$

£0

§T0

$'0
I'o

LA

$9'1

94

80
$0

Pl

s0

¢ LIAVAlddY
- NASNALSTHHD W IWOUA TIVINA OL ANOdSTY ANV MAIATY

ONITIA NOLLOW NO d0om

§T 1d0dad ALIALLDY ALvVAdN

YIDAIT TVIINAD
OL SL1dIFD9d 994 TYNAIAIANI 1SOd ‘S39d NINQY A THINOW
40 1IS0d4d L40ddNS OL NOILVINANND0A dNOVE Tdvdddd

01" NOLYOA'S WOYd ONITIVIA ‘4d SNOILLSANO

"ALIALLOV #102 AL
SINVAIDLLAVd TVAQIAIANI 40 AYVININAS A0 ASVAVIVA TIVdTId

NALSIIHD W WOY¥d NOLLYINYOINI MAIATY ST ANVS Td
SN, 01 1IYINT 41vAdN ANSS] e 1y JodanL'd
NOYA NOLLVINMOANI MATATY 0'1 ONIQIOITI M0J MIVM TTIN'Y

OL SANTYA d4Lvddn ANAS ‘114 MIATY ‘T

AR 04 £10Z Y04 NOILVNTVYA SSANISNT MAIATI

A4 AAAVOTNMOA OL NOLLYINYOANI

DNITIONODTE S0 AQV "ONITIA 005Sd €107 AL YALAV ASVEV.LVA
HYIdSY NO A4.1vddn 99M LVHL SANTVA SHO €1-1€-21 INTWNND0d
ANV dZATYNY "ISVEVLIVA OL FNVN 1LdSY ANV d0D LdSY dav
ASVEVLVA TAIdSY WO¥A ALIALLOV NVId #1027 AL QYO INMOQ

L*ANOE TVINOTOD ‘A AN TYM' N
HLIM TTVD 01" I - . |11\ TTVO

SINVIIDILYVd OL ¥ILLET MAIATI “IOILON O¥Ad TIVM U0

SL TAIISY
LV MIVMATIINY 41VAd() e O1 TIVINTI ANV N0
INFNTIONNT FHL 40 L¥Vd ALATINGD ‘L' .
NO R O1 1TV ‘SRl \ O STNSS]
‘R NOYA SASVO SN NV Sl Y MOAN.L'd HLIA TTVD

dEDUIT TVIINAD OL SIIFDTH 394 TYNAIAIANI 1SOd ‘Sadd
NINQV ATHINOW 4O 11SOddd LI0ddNS OL NOILV.INTNND0d
dOVE TIVdTId "LISOdAA TAVIA NUNVE OL TAAVIL

SI0T ‘T1 A1eniqay ‘Aepsinyy,

“If ‘9100JN "H U2qOY

oMo *(] Yeles

"I Q100JN " H2qoy

UoMo] (I yeres

"If “SI00JA g L1990y

Suip[neds ‘g Afjig

"If “9I00JA *q M40y

Suipnedg g A[ig

"If ‘9100 g H9qOY

uopo, "(J yeies

"I 3I00JA H Haqoy]

uopod *(] yeies

$10T/Te/1
S10T/1¢/1
S10T/1/1

$102/0T/1
¢10T/0t/1

¢10T/0¢/1

S10T/61/1

S10T/61/1

ST10Z/91/1
SL0T/vi/1

S10Z/v1/1

S10T/ET/1

ST0T Arenuep

NINQV - ISOYL ® NVId ALINNDAS INTNTITLAA




b Jo ¢ a3eq SI0T ‘Z1 Ateniqay ‘Aepsany]

0S°L9$ 00°$¥$ Sl ONITIVIN LNVJIDILYVd NO YRIom uopo] (g yereg S102/0¢/1
¢ SANSSI
G T MAVATTINY WOY¥A STIVING MATATY " VS :3d
INVAYET 4LYAdN ‘H1vA NOILISOdAd TVIINALOd ‘NOLLYINMOINI
00'8L$ 00°0€1$ 90 LSNAL NOSYIN NO SNOILSANO ‘T ASNALSTIHI W WO¥A TIVD If “2I00]N " Haq0Y S10T/0¢/1
0§°LST1S 00°S¥$ 1983 ONITIVIA LNVJIDILEYd NO I0OMm uouod " yereg c10z/6T/1

01 SR [NV JIDLLIVd
‘Y ) 01 91VAdnN ST TTVO IONTITINOD SYTAOTING
‘T R 01 ANOJSTY ‘01" NOLJOJ'S HLIA Suassssy

00°'8L$ 00°0€1$ 90 AN NO SNLVIS MATATY ST 41VAdn SNLVLS 1DAf0¥d I “2I00[A] g W2qoyg §10T/62/1

00°6€1$ 00°S¥$ € SADIOANI YAAOTING NO YIOM uoHog ‘(I yereg $102/87/1
SLHNYS ' MUVMTTIN'Y OL AMINONI TIVING ANSSI ‘MIAIAT
ANV HOYVASTY ‘ONIMOHS TILLS GONV IV SAO ‘LNTNALYLS

0S°L6$ 00°0€1$ SL0 NO SIDUVHD ‘T R N0 TIVING MATAT "I ‘I00IN g Haqoy $102/82/1
ASVAVLVA ONI'T1IY

00011$ 00011$ I AV Edd dN L3S ANV 1D OL ATIONODTY ‘SLATADTI ONITIIE 1SOd Juipineds g Ang S102/8¢/1
dADAdT TYIANTD
OL SIdIFDTY 994 TYNAIAIANI 1SOd ‘SA94d NINAV ATHINOW

07T 00°s¥$ S0 40 LISOdAd 190ddNS OL NOLLV.INANND0J dNOVE TIvdITid uopo, ([ Yeles S10Z/LY1

A 0T TTVO GONTYHANOD SYAAOTIN ‘INVAYL [
HLIM ONILFAA T NOLJOJ'S OL QYVMUOA ANV DNILSIT SSTIAAY
SNSNAD AVOINMOA *S" A4TA0DTI ANV ANITIILL ONITIVOTS
SNYEINOD ‘S1LVLS NO SNOLLSANO ‘Z I LNV 1011V d
00092 00°0£1$ z WO TTVD ‘01" NASNALSTIHO W WO¥d TIVINE MAIATE [ 2100 *F H2q0Y ST10Z/LTT

IOATT TYAANTD OL SLAIFDTY 994 TYNAIAIANI 1SOd ‘STAd
NINAV ATHINOW 40 1I1SOddd 190ddNS OL NOLLV.INANNDOd

Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 11 of 21

05°72$ 00°SH$ <0 dNMDVE TIVdTId ‘LISOdAd IAVIN SINVE OL TIAVIL uouo "g yeres S102/9¢/1
T TIVO AONTIFAINOD
0092$ 00°0€I$ 0 SYJAOTING YO VANIOV DIdOL :Td NASNALSTIHD'N OL TIVINA If ‘9100 g Haqoyg §102/97/1
ST TIVO
INVJIOLIAVd 01" LIAVALLAY :3d NASNALSIIHD N WOYd STIVINA
0S°ILS 00°0¢c1$ 60 OL ANOdSTY ANV MAIATY ‘T dSVD VAL NO J9@I0 13N0D MAIATY If ‘9100 g 1aqoy S1og/ee/1
S107 Lrenuep

NINQAYV - LSNAL ¥ NV1d ALRNNDAS INTNTILLTY




b Jo p 3deq SI0Z ‘71 Adeniqayq ‘Kepsinyl,

Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 12 of 21

00°8€9°T$ [ejo1

ST0T Arenuep NINAYV - LSNAL ¥ NV1d ALRINDIAS INTNTALLTA




Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 13 of 21

219 L- LYy ¥L0L9Q°L- IVLOL TIVH3IN0
PRVLOL- OLP pLOLOL- S3ISNIdX3 00€S TVLOL
91°¢cl- 000 9l1°¢cl- ONILNIYd-0529
ov'el- 000 or'clL- JONVLSIAd ONOT ANOHJIN3 12229
8/°60%- 000 8.°60%- JOVIS0Od-01L29
00'vC- 0€'0- olL€ec S31d0I-5029
0SS o' oL Ly ISN3IdX3 HO INY-069S

S3IASNIdXT 00€S
vl - - ~ uonduosaq Aiobelen -

TIVH3IAO0 'AY 2G2-71dSd AV LS2-11dSH

| abed SiLrevre
SL/LE/L UBnowyL GL/L/)L

¢ % | 1dSH FT1avH3IA0IIY ISNIAXT INY



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 14 of 21

ANGSTMAN JOHNSON Page: 1

ANGSTMAN JOHNSON

3649 N. Lakeharbor Lane
Boise, ID 83703

(208) 384-8588

TAX ID 52-2300434
January 31, 2015

Receiver Management, Inc.
Statement No. 50601

Jeanne Bryant
783 Old Hickory Blvd., Suite 255
Brentwood, TN 37027

For Professional Services Rendered Through January 31, 2015
8571-002: Perez v. Hutcheson, Case No. 12-CV-00236-EJL

Professional Services Hours Rate Amount
1/22/2015 MTC  Revise Dec report and send to client to review. 0.3000 235.00  70.50
1/30/2015 MTC  Finalize and file monthly report. 0.2000 235.00 47.00

Sub-total Professional Services: ~ 117.50

Rate Summary
Matthew T. Christensen 0.5000 hours at $ 235.00 /hr 117.50

Total hours: 0.5000

~oft !
Statement Summary ® 4
e’
Current Fees and Expenses: 117.50 S} ) Jfg £5
Previous Balance Due: 141.00 &
Payments Since Last Billing: 0.00
Required Retainer Per Engagement Letter: 0.00

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT 258.50



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 15 of 21

ANGSTMANJOHNSON
3649 N. Lakeharbor Lane
Boise, ID 83703

(208) 384-8588
TAXID52-2300434

Receiver Management, Inc.

Jeanne Bryant January 31, 2015
783 Old Hickory Blvd., Suite 255 Statement No. 50872
Brentwood, TN 37027

For Professional Services Rendered Through January 31,2015
8571-008: RSPT v. Mason Family Trust, Case No. CV2013-227C

Professional Services Hours

1/13/2015 MTC 0.2000

1/30/2015 MTC 0.6000

1/30/2015 MTC 0.4000

1/30/2015 MTC 0.1000

1/30/2015 MTC 0.3000

1/30/2015 MTC 0.2000

1/30/2015 RK 0.1000 es!” \

114 4

Sub-total Professional Services: ~ 9.50 F¢ g%

Payments

1/6/2015 check 88.80

Sub-total Payments: 88.80

Time Summary
Matthew T. Christensen  1.8000

Racquel Kotte 0.1000
Total hours: 1.9000



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1

Filed 03/13/15 Page 16 of 21

Statement Summary

Current Expenses:
Previous Balance Due:
Payments Since Last Billing:

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

9.50
374.36
88.80

295.06



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 17 of 21

BERRY & TUDOR, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
5123 Virginia Way
Suite B-23
Brentwood, Tennessee 37027-7598

Telephone: (615) 726-1000 Fax: (615) 370-0077
FEIN: 62-1525112

Ms. Jeanne Bames Bryant February 2, 2015
c/o Receivership Management, Inc.
783 Old Hickory Blvd., Suite 255

Brentwood, TN 37027 Client #: 857
RE: Retirement Security Plan & Trust — General Administration Invoice #: 19711
DATE DESCRIPTION HOURS AMOUNT
Jan-13-15 Telephone conference with R. Moore. 0.10 0.00 BET
(NO CHARGE)
Jan-14-15 Telephone conferences with R. Moore re: new 1.00 250.00 BET

QES caselaw and re: RSPT co-sponsor’s potential
sale of business in stock swap transaction; review
tax court cases re: IRA prohibited transactions
involving employer stock.

Jan-19-15 Emails from and to R. Moore re: sale/exchange of 0.70 175.00 BET

W QES
TOTAL FEES: 1.80 $425.00
o
TOTAL FEES & DISBURSEMENTS: $425.00 A o
Previous Balance $687.51 2°
Previous Payments $0.00
PLEASE PAY: $1,112.51

PAYMENT DUE WITHIN 30 DAYS OF STATEMENT. THANK YOU.
PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BERRY & TUDOR, P.C.

cc: Rob Moore via email



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 18 of 21

SUMMARY TIME SHEET-ASSET RECOVERY
SERVICES PROVIDED FOR RETIREMENT SECURITY PLAN & TRUST
FOR THE PERIOD 1/1/15 THROUGH 1/31/15

Receivership Management, Inc.

JAN 2015 FEES §2.00
RMi EXPENSES - JAN 2015 4.70 56.70

Angstman Johnson
JAN 2015 FEES INV 50871 103.75 103.75

TOTAL FEES 160.45



1 Jo [ adeq ST0Z ‘71 A1enaqay ‘Aepsanyp,

00°Ts$ fejol
¢ dSVD
00928 00°0€1$ 0 NOSVIN NO AdINONI A¥FAODSIA ‘T NISNALSTIHD N HLIM TIVD "I “2100]A g HWaqoy SI0T/€1/1
¢ INVAYL'T ANV NISNALSRIHD ‘W INOYdd
009¢$ 00°0¢TS 0 AddAODSIA OL SASNOISTI AIVININATIINS ANV STIVINT MATIATY I 9JOOIN " H3q0Y S10Z/2/1
ST07 Arenuep ATTAODTA LASSY - LSMAL ® NV'1d ALNNDAS INFNTILLTI

SQOIAISG [RUOISSIJOIJ JOJ 9OTOAU]

Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 19 of 21

¥C0LE NLL ‘Poomjuaig
LOETX0d 'O 'd
*ou] ‘yuswadeue]y dIysIoAIs0ay



Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 20 of 21

ANGSTMAN JOHNSON
3649 N. Lakeharbor Lane
Boise, ID 83703

(208) 384-8588
TAXID52-2300434

Receiver Management, Inc.

Jeanne Bryant January 31, 2015
783 Old Hickory Blvd., Suite 255 Statement No. 50871
Brentwood, TN 37027

For Professional Services Rendered Through January 31,2015
8571-005: Bryant v. Colonial Surety Co., USDC 13-CV-00298-BLW

Professional Services Hours

1/2/2015 MTC 3.4000
1/2/2015 MTC 0.6000
1/6/2015 MTC 0.5000
1/6/2015 MTC 0.6000
1/6/2015 MTC 1.7000
1/6/2015 MTC 0.2000
1/7/2015 MTC 0.8000
1/13/2015 MTC 0.4000
1/15/2015 MTC 4.4000
1/16/2015 MTC 0.8000
1/16/2015 MTC 0.7000
1/21/2015 MTC 1.5000
1/22/2015 MTC 0.8000
1/23/2015 MTC 0.3000

Sub-total Professional Services: 0.00




Case 1:12-cv-00236-EJL

Expenses

1/2/2015 M&M Court

Time Summary
Matthew T. Christensen 16.7000

Total hours: 16.7000

Document 73-1 Filed 03/13/15 Page 21 of 21

Amount
y . <7
Deposition Transcript 103.75 @ c?
et
Sub-total Expenses: 103.76 ()a @{
a6
1Y
Statement Summa

Current Expenses: 103.75
Previous Balance Due: 427.70
Payments Since Last Billing: 0.00
PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT 531.45



